



Title: Statement of Organisation Transfer

Date: 21st June 2022

Submitted to: NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group Information Governance Sub-

Committee

Author: Strategic IG Lead & Data Protection Officer for NHS South East London Clinical

Commissioning Group

From 1st July 2022, NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group will be dissolved and replaced with South East London Integrated Care Board.

This Statement of Organisation Transfer covers all agreements, contracts, deeds and MOUs which NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group are party to. For the purposes of this document, agreements, contracts, deeds and MOUs will be referred to as 'agreements'.

In order to allow data sharing to continue lawfully, this Statement of Organisation Transfer informs any organisation party to a data share with NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group, that NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group will be known as South East London Integrated Care Board as of 1st July 2022.

Once an agreement reaches its review date, it will be amended to reflect the organisational change to South East London Integrated Care Board. However, until this date, this Statement of Organisation Transfer will be adopted.

This Statement of Organisation Transfer applies to all agreements which have been signed by NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group. The Statement of Organisation Transfer will also be attached to any agreements which have been 'hosted' on the Data Controller Console by NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group.

The legislation which will be considered throughout the individual agreements and the lawful basis for processing will be documented in the individual agreement and will not change.

Any Controller and Processor responsibilities identified within individual agreements will not change.

In witness of the above Transfer of Organisation for South East London Integrated Care Board, on the date written below.

Signed:	
Date:	28 June 2022
Name:	Michael Boyce
Position:	Deputy Senior Information Risk Owner, Director of Corporate Operations & Deputy Chief of Staff for South East London Integrated Care Board